DATA SHEET
Name:
Date:
Revision:
DEB-0300-054
19.12.2013
A

Balancing
pressure
1)
[MPa]
Piston
travel
4)
Max.
air
gap
5)
Pad surface
pressure
6)
Min Max [N] [%] [MPa] Min  Max [mm] [mm] [N/mm²]
BSFI D300-012 12,000 13,200 6,400 6.0 2.3 0.87 0.95 1.0 3 0.36
BSFI D300-016 16,000 17,600 12,800 7.0 2.5 1.16 1.27 1.0 3 0.47
BSFI D300-020 20,000 22,000 16,000 4.5 3.5 1.45 1.59 1.0 3 0.59
BSFI D300-030 30,000 33,000 24,000 5.0 4.0 2.20 2.38 1.0 3 0.89
BSFI D300-034
34,000 38,000 27,200 4.0 4.2 2.46 2.74 1.0 3 1.02
BSFI D300-036 36,000 39,000 28,800 5.0 4.2 2.61 2.82 1.0 3 1.05
BSFI D300-040 40,000  44,400 32,000 3.0 4.5 2,90 3.21 1.0 3 1.19
BSFI D300-044 44,000 49,000 35,200 3.0 5.0 3.19 3.54 1.0 3 1.32
BSFI D300-050 50,000 55,600 40,000 12.0 5.5 3.62 4.02 1.0 3 1.50
BSFI D300-060 60,000 66,200 48,000 10.0 7.0 4.35 4.78 1.0 3 1.78
BSFI D300-064 64,000 70,400 51,200 9.0 7.0 4.63 5.09 1.0 3 1.89
BSFI D300-070 70,000 76,600 56,000 8.0 7.5 5.07 5.54 1.0 3 2.06
BSFI D300-080 80,000 87,200 64,000 7.0 8.5 5.79 6.30 1.0 3 2.35
BSFI D300-090 90,000 97,600 72,000 6.0 9.5 6.52 7.06 1.0 3 2.63
BSFI D300-100 100,000 108,000 80,000 11.0 10.5 7.24 7.81 1.0 3 2.91
BSFI D300-110 110,000 118,600 88,000 10.0 12.0 7.96 8.57 1.0 3 3.19
BSFI D300-120 120,000 128,800 96,000 9.0 13.0 8.69 9.31 1.0 3 3.47
1)
 All figures are based on 1mm air gap (Dual spring: Each side – Mono Spring: Total) and 2 spring packs.
2)
 Braking force (FB) is based on the minimum clamping force (FC), nominal coefficient of friction of µ = 0.4 and 2 brake surfaces.

3)
Balancing
pressure
1)
[MPa]
Piston
travel
4)
Max. air
gap
5)
Pad surface
pressure
6)
Min Max [N] [%] [MPa] Min  Max [mm] [mm] [N/mm²]
BSFH D500-240 240,000 260,000 192,000 8.0 12.0 8.3 9.0 1.0 3 2.4
BSFH D500-280 280,000 306,000 224,000 7.0 14.0 9.7 10.6 1.0 3 2.8
BSFH D500-300 300,000 328,000 240,000 6.0 14.5 10.3 11.3 1.0 3 3.0
BSFH D500-320 320,000 350,000 256,000 6.0 15.0 11.0 12.1 1.0 3 3.2
BSFH D500-400
400,000 436,000 320,000 10.0 19.0 13.8 15.0 1.0 3 4.0
1)
 All figures are based on 1mm air gap (Dual spring: Each side – Mono Spring: Total) and 2 spring packs.